PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Resolution No. 21/22-69

TIE VOTE IN GOVERNING BOARD ELECTION

- **WHEREAS,** Education Code Section 5016 provides that prior to conducting any School Board election, the Governing Board shall establish whether a tie vote of two or more candidates for a Governing Board member term of office shall be determined either by lot or by calling for a run-off election;
- **WHEREAS,** the Peralta Community College District Board of Trustees voted on November 4, 1976 that in the event of such a tie that a run-off election shall be held between the two top contenders;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Peralta Community College District does hereby determine the following:

That in the event of a tie vote of two or more candidates for a given position or positions on the District Governing Board that a run-off election shall be held between the two top contenders.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of June, 2022 by the Governing Board, Peralta Community College District in the County of Alameda, State of California, by the following vote:

AYES: Cindi Napoli-Abella Reiss, Bill Withrow, Kevin Jenkins, Dyana Delfin-Polk, Nicky Gonzalez-

Yuen, Linda Handy, (Leesa Hogan/Student Advisory Vote), (Sarah Latino/Student Advisory Vote)

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT: Julina Bonilla

toth. Kelson

Dr. Jannett N. Jackson, Interim Chancellor Secretary, Board of Trustees PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

21_22-69 Resolution for Tie Vote in Governing Board Election

Final Audit Report

2022-06-16

Created:	2022-06-16
By:	samiri_esig@peralta.edu
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAATyboZS3I0Ke4zysxNnL6NvXvREvLgQ72

"21_22-69 Resolution for Tie Vote in Governing Board Election" History

- Document created by samiri_esig@peralta.edu 2022-06-16 - 3:13:20 PM GMT- IP address: 98.45.51.211
- Document emailed to Jannett Jackson (jjackson@peralta.edu) for signature 2022-06-16 - 3:13:42 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jannett Jackson (jjackson@peralta.edu) 2022-06-16 - 3:50:38 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.51.126
- Document e-signed by Jannett Jackson (jjackson@peralta.edu) Signature Date: 2022-06-16 - 3:50:47 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 172.56.88.229
- Agreement completed. 2022-06-16 - 3:50:47 PM GMT

